
2023-2024 Naval Academy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-17   Conf: 9-9   Home: 11-6   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Barnett-Gay, Zanai 30-30 1037 34.6 204-502 .406 31-105 .295 107-141 .759 39 146 185 6.2 101 4 89 99 5 89 546 18.2
02 Smith, Kyah 31-22 1013 32.7 158-441 .358 47-148 .318 33-45 .733 10 85 95 3.1 47 1 109 111 4 26 396 12.8
34 Watts, Sydne 31-22 730 23.5 106-248 .427 31-84 .369 28-44 .636 26 74 100 3.2 44 0 23 32 7 18 271 8.7
30 Louridas, Maren 31-30 927 29.9 62-195 .318 26-112 .232 29-47 .617 48 132 180 5.8 83 2 53 38 8 34 179 5.8
44 Samson, Kate 28-18 455 16.3 63-134 .470 0-0 .000 28-46 .609 42 76 118 4.2 63 1 17 39 42 15 154 5.5
22 Papahronis, Toni 25-21 549 22.0 31-108 .287 3-24 .125 26-44 .591 25 42 67 2.7 43 1 33 38 9 15 91 3.6
33 McNece, Violet 25-0 320 12.8 23-66 .348 14-46 .304 8-8 1.000 9 28 37 1.5 22 0 15 12 2 11 68 2.7
13 Pissott, Gia 22-1 274 12.5 21-36 .583 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 30 39 69 3.1 40 1 8 17 7 11 51 2.3
14 Andrews, Morganne 31-8 358 11.5 23-48 .479 0-0 .000 13-18 .722 33 52 85 2.7 44 2 4 11 15 21 59 1.9
10 Holder, Lizzie 24-2 287 12.0 14-65 .215 3-28 .107 8-17 .471 17 30 47 2.0 39 0 11 24 8 15 39 1.6
23 Demos, Morgan 20-0 95 4.8 12-23 .522 1-2 .500 6-9 .667 16 9 25 1.3 10 0 5 6 2 4 31 1.6
42 Moschella, Saran 13-0 47 3.6 5-21 .238 1-8 .125 1-1 1.000 2 7 9 0.7 1 0 3 2 2 5 12 0.9
11 Schofield, Sam 21-1 82 3.9 4-19 .211 4-17 .235 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.1 4 0 10 5 0 1 12 0.6
01 Giuliani, Kelli 20-0 51 2.6 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 9 0 2 1 0 1 8 0.4
Total 31 6225 200.8 729-1912 .381 163-578 .282 296-438 .676 350 786 1136 36.6 550 12 382 449 111 266 1917 61.84
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 705-1734 .407 179-544 .329 387-538 .719 298 886 1184 38.2 463 4 418 532 85 233 1976 63.74

Team Statistics Navy OPP
SCORING 1917 1976
    Points Per Game 61.8 63.7
    Scoring Margin -1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 729-1912 705-1734
    Field Goal Pct .381 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-578 179-544
    3PT FG Pct .282 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 296-438 387-538
    FT Pct .676 .719
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 12.5
REBOUNDS 1136 1184
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 38.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 382 418
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.5
TURNOVERS 449 532
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 17.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 266 233
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.5
BLOCKS 111 85
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.7
ATTENDANCE 14,523 8,928
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-854 14-638
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Navy 456 470 476 509 6 1917
Opponents 511 434 508 509 14 1976

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 SUSQUEHANNA W 78-37 351
11/10/23 at Penn St. L 44-107 2,127
11/15/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 59-67 302
11/21/23 BINGHAMTON W 66-59 329
11/25/23 QUINNIPIAC W 75-62 384
11/26/23 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 62-87 288
11/30/23 at Wagner L 67-69 430
12/03/23 WILLIAM & MARY L 53-81 950
12/08/23 at Dartmouth L 52-65 459
12/19/23 GOUCHER W 105-50 362
12/30/23 at UAlbany L 56-87 1,328

* 01/03/24 at Boston U. L 51-62 270
* 01/06/24 at Colgate L 56-73 0
* 01/10/24 HOLY CROSS L 54-69 742
* 01/13/24 LAFAYETTE W 56-47 622
* 01/17/24 at Lehigh L 65-81 448
* 01/20/24 ARMY WEST POINT L 51-66 5,255
* 01/24/24 BUCKNELL W 59-48 585
* 01/27/24 at Loyola Maryland L 67-70 279
* 01/31/24 LEHIGH W 62-46 718
* 02/03/24 COLGATE W 59-58 815
* 02/10/24 at Army West Point L 58-70 1,000
* 02/14/24 at American W 69-55 299
* 02/17/24 BOSTON U. L 60-69 678
* 02/21/24 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 53-51 814
* 02/24/24 at Holy Cross L 63-71 1,152
* 02/28/24 at Lafayette W 58-49 189
* 03/02/24 AMERICAN W 73-57 1,065
* 03/06/24 at Bucknell W 55-49 394

03/09/24 LAFAYETTE W 67-45 263
03/11/24 at Colgate L 64-69 553

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Naval Academy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-3   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Barnett-Gay, Zanai 18-18 629 34.9 115-311 .370 18-65 .277 69-83 .831 22 93 115 6.4 56 0 48 50 3 54 317 17.6
02 Smith, Kyah 18-11 591 32.8 101-268 .377 29-89 .326 18-23 .783 2 42 44 2.4 24 1 63 66 1 16 249 13.8
34 Watts, Sydne 18-11 404 22.4 57-129 .442 16-42 .381 15-20 .750 12 40 52 2.9 25 0 13 14 2 9 145 8.1
30 Louridas, Maren 18-17 577 32.1 39-119 .328 13-61 .213 19-26 .731 34 75 109 6.1 48 0 29 25 7 21 110 6.1
44 Samson, Kate 16-9 289 18.1 40-84 .476 0-0 .000 15-27 .556 29 49 78 4.9 41 1 10 20 34 11 95 5.9
22 Papahronis, Toni 18-16 418 23.2 24-76 .316 2-14 .143 18-34 .529 21 31 52 2.9 34 1 23 31 7 10 68 3.8
33 McNece, Violet 13-0 122 9.4 9-22 .409 7-16 .438 4-4 1.000 3 9 12 0.9 7 0 3 4 1 3 29 2.2
13 Pissott, Gia 12-0 146 12.2 6-17 .353 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 16 23 39 3.3 15 0 4 11 3 7 19 1.6
14 Andrews, Morganne 18-6 221 12.3 9-20 .450 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 18 28 46 2.6 28 1 3 6 8 11 24 1.3
10 Holder, Lizzie 13-1 116 8.9 3-22 .136 0-9 .000 3-8 .375 6 12 18 1.4 13 0 3 5 0 6 9 0.7
42 Moschella, Saran 6-0 10 1.7 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0.3
23 Demos, Morgan 9-0 22 2.4 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.7 1 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.2
11 Schofield, Sam 9-1 30 3.3 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 4 3 0 0 0 0.0
01 Giuliani, Kelli 12-0 25 2.1 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 405-1085 .373 85-302 .281 174-246 .707 198 441 639 35.5 298 4 206 247 67 150 1069 59.39
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 397-984 .403 101-302 .334 196-269 .729 165 507 672 37.3 261 4 256 307 57 130 1091 60.61

Team Statistics Navy OPP
SCORING 1069 1091
    Points Per Game 59.4 60.6
    Scoring Margin -1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 405-1085 397-984
    Field Goal Pct .373 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 85-302 101-302
    3PT FG Pct .281 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 174-246 196-269
    FT Pct .707 .729
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 10.9
REBOUNDS 639 672
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 206 256
    Assists Per Game 11.4 14.2
TURNOVERS 247 307
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 150 130
    Steals Per Game 8.3 7.2
BLOCKS 67 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 11,294 4,031
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,255 9-448
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Navy 264 246 248 311 1069
Opponents 270 250 291 280 1091

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 at  Boston U. L 51-62 270
01/06/24 at  Colgate L 56-73 0
01/10/24 HOLY CROSS L 54-69 742
01/13/24 LAFAYETTE W 56-47 622
01/17/24 at  Lehigh L 65-81 448
01/20/24 ARMY WEST POINT L 51-66 5255
01/24/24 BUCKNELL W 59-48 585
01/27/24 at  Loyola Maryland L 67-70 279
01/31/24 LEHIGH W 62-46 718
02/03/24 COLGATE W 59-58 815
02/10/24 at  Army West Point L 58-70 1000
02/14/24 at  American W 69-55 299
02/17/24 BOSTON U. L 60-69 678
02/21/24 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 53-51 814
02/24/24 at  Holy Cross L 63-71 1152
02/28/24 at  Lafayette W 58-49 189
03/02/24 AMERICAN W 73-57 1065
03/06/24 at  Bucknell W 55-49 394


